THE LINEAR TRANSFORMERLEDBARKIT-INTERNAL DRIVER (LBI)
by
 FOR PRODUCT INFO (“LED” MODEL #) CONTACT...........................................................Light Efficient Design • 188 S. Northwest Highway • Cary, IL 60013 • 847.380.3540 • led-llc.com
 FOR PRODUCT INFO (“RP” MODEL #) CONTACT...............RemPhos by Light Efficient Design • 30 Log Bridge Road, Building 200 • Middleton, MA 01949 • 877.997.3674 • remphos.com
06.27.19 Information is subject to change without notice.
one light –
unlimited possibilities
DIMMING EFFICACY

✓ 12V
✓
✓
10YR
>100,000 HRS
—
—
—
—
5YR
50,000 HRS
BASE
 PART #  UPC DESCRIPTION WATTAGE LUMENS  LPW CCT (K) DLC PRODUCT CODE
RP-LBI-G1-2F-6W-27K-WC2  844006024826 2FT PRO WARM CCT INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR 6/9/12 696-1524 116-127 2700/3000/3500
RP-LBI-G1-2F-6W-40K-WC  844006023867 2FT PRO INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR 6/9/12 780-1560 126-137 3500/4000/5000  PFLO5RPC
RP-LBI-G1-3F-10W-27K-WC2  44006024833 3FT PRO WARM CCT INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR 10/12/15 1270-1980 127-132 2700/3000/3500
RP-LBI-G1-3F-10W-40K-WC 844006023959 3FT PRO INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR 10/12/15 1400-2100 137-142 3500/4000/5000  PTTC4A0W
RP-LBI-G1-4F-15W-27K-WC2  844006024840 4FT PRO WARM CCT INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR 10/15/25 1260-3400 126-136 2700/3000/3500
RP-LBI-G1-4F-15W-40K-WC  844006024079 4FT PRO INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR 10/15/25 1462-3653 136-146 3500/4000/5000  PCW0MQPB
RP-LBI-G1-4F-15W-40K-B  844006024215 4FT BASE INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR 15 1996 139 4000  PMROEESV
available
in both
BASE & PRO
UP TO

TS
PR
O
 4
 B
A
R
KI
TS
Default lumen package (wattage and CCT) are shown below in bold. There are two ways to achieve a non-default lumen package and/or CCT:
1. You can easily adjust in field via our FlexWatt and FlexColor internal switches. 2. Have us adjust the FlexWatt and FlexColor at the factory for an additional charge.
To order for continuous runs, please order “1 Bar Kits” + required accessory connectors (sold separately).
Connect up to 40 light bars on one incoming power cable.
Please note we do not sell 4X Bar Kits therefore order as TWO - 2X BAR KIT or FOUR - 1X BAR KIT
 PART #  UPC DESCRIPTION WATTAGE LUMENS  LPW CCT (K) DLC PRODUCT CODE
RP-LBI-G1-2F-12W-40K-W-OC2  844006024505 2FT INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR STAIRWELL KIT 12 1560 130 4000 P3QQVAJH
RP-LBI-G1-4F-15W-40K-W-OC2 844006024512 4FT INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR STAIRWELL KIT 15 2055 137 4000 PS1Q17X9
 PART #  UPC DESCRIPTION WATTAGE LUMENS  LPW CCT (K) DLC PRODUCT CODE
RP-LBI-G1-4F-15W-40K-B  844006024215 4FT BASE INTERNAL DRIVE LIGHT BAR 15 1996 139 4000 PMROEESV
BASE VERSION (4FT, 1X BAR KIT) - 15W ONLY
STAIRWELL FIXTURE

Dimensions
L 17.14” x W 2.13” x H 1.57”
by
 FOR PRODUCT INFO (“LED” MODEL #) CONTACT...........................................................Light Efficient Design • 188 S. Northwest Highway • Cary, IL 60013 • 847.380.3540 • led-llc.com
 FOR PRODUCT INFO (“RP” MODEL #) CONTACT...............RemPhos by Light Efficient Design • 30 Log Bridge Road, Building 200 • Middleton, MA 01949 • 877.997.3674 • remphos.com
06.27.19 Information is subject to change without notice.
LEDBarKit-Internal Driver (LBI)
PARTS & ACCESSORIES
PAGE 10
LINKING CABLES & SEAMLESS CONNECTORS
Use Linking Cables and Seamless Connectors to easily connect the power and control wires from one light bar
to another. The …-DIM version of the linking cables and seamless connector link all connections (AC power;
12V Aux power; 0-10V DIM signal) from light bar to light bar. Use these items to control all light bars from one
sensor or incoming cable connection. The …-NODIM version of these items only links the AC power. Use these
items to AC power all light bars with a single power feed; but separate control signals into individual groups.
4.7IN SPACER CONNECTOR   |   RP-LBI-SRC-4.7IN (SINGLE PACK)
Use the 4.7in Spacer Connector to bring the length of the bar system to a standard dimension (24in, 36in,
48in). This is useful when retrofitting linear fixtures of a standard length. It allows for the bar to be centered
on each standard-length fixture. Each 4.7in spacer connector comes with (2) Seamless Connector-DIM.
OC2 SENSOR KIT   |   RP-LBI-OC2 (SINGLE PACK)
Sensor OC2 is a Tri-Level, remote controllable high frequency sensor designed to easily integrate with the
light bars. It is totally plug&play! It can dim the light bars down to conserve more energy from both motion
and daylight. The OC2 sensor controls the 0-10V DIM signal in both directions from the Sensor unit. Each
sensor kit comes with (1) OC2 sensor; (1) surface mount magnetic clip; (2) Seamless Con nector-DIM; (1) 12”
Linking Cable-DIM. See RP-LBI-OC2 data sheet for more details.
SURFACE MOUNT MAGNETIC CLIP   |   RP-LBI-SMM-10P (10 PACK ONLY)
The Surface Mount Magnetic Clip provides the most universal method for attaching the light bar to a wall, ceiling,
or fixture to be retrofitted. The mounting tabs that extend perpendicularly from the light bar can be easily removed
by bending and breaking on the pre-scored line. The strong rare-earth magnets are intended to hold light bars in
place while installing mechanical fasteners. Not intended for permanent installation with magnets only.
Two of these clips are included in each light bar kit.
SUSPENDED IN-LINE BRACKET   |   RP-LBI-SIL-10P (10 PACK ONLY)
The Suspended In-Line Bracket is a wide clip that fastens over the junction of 2 light bars to keep them
straight in-line and provides mounting points for common suspension methods (air craft cable, drop chain, etc.)
T-BAR CLIP    |   RP-LBI-T1516-10P (10 PACK ONLY)
The T-Bar Clip is the fastest way to mount a light bar to a T-Bar grid ceiling. Works with standard 15/16” grid only.
BLADE CLIP   |   RP-LBI-BLC-10P (10 PACK ONLY)
The Blade Clip is designed to provide a retrofit solution for fixtures that have thin sheet metal or plastic film
reflectors commonly found on high bay fixtures. The rotating mounting blade provides a degree of freedom
to align the mounting holes on the blade with fastening locations that may not be in-line with the light bar
or where the distance between available mounting points is greater than the length of the light bar. It is